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Email 

1 Dr. Twum Ansah PhD Asst. Professor Neurobiology & 
Neurotoxicology 

Meharry Medical 
College 

1005 Dr. D. B. 
Todd Jr. Blvd.  

Nashville TN 37208-
3599 

tansah@mmc.edu 

2 Dr. Ifeanyi Arinze PhD   Meharry Medical 
College 

    iarinze@mmc.edu 

3 Dr. Barrie Ashby PhD Professor/Associate 
Dean for Graduate 
Studies 

Pharmacology Temple University 
School of Medicine 

3420 North 
Broad Street 

Philadelphia PA 19140 barrie.ashby@temple.edu 

4 Dr. Joey Barnett PhD Vice Chair & DGS Pharmacology Vanderbilt  Nashville TN  Joey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu 
5 Dr. Paula  Barrett PhD Professor  Pharmacology University of Virginia 1300 

Jefferson 
Park Ave 

Charlottesville VA 22947 pqb4b@virginia.edu 

6 Dr. Barbara Beckman PhD Professor/Asst. 
Dean of Admissions 

Pharmacology Tulane Medical School 1430 Tulane 
Ave. 

New Orleans LA 70112 bbeckman@tulane.edu 

7 Dr. Edward Blaine PhD Director of 
Graduate Studies 

Medical Pharm/ 
Physiology 

Univ of Missouri-Sch of 
Medicine 

1 Hospital 
Drive 

Columbia MO 65212 blainee@missouri.edu 

8 Dr. Guylain Boulay PhD Assoc. Professor, 
Grad. Program 
Coord. 

Pharmacology Universite de 
Sherbrooke 

3001, 12e 
Avenue Nord 

Sherbrooke, 
Quebec 

CANADA J1H 
5N4 

guylain.boulay@usherbrooke.
ca 

9 Dr. Kerry  Burnstein PhD Professor Molecular & 
Cellular 
Pharmacology 

University of Miami 
School of Medicine 

1600 NW 10th 
Ave (R-189) 

Miami FL 33136 kburnste@miami.edu 

10 Dr. Patrick Callery PhD Chair Pharmaceutical 
and 
Pharmacological 
Sciences 

West Virginia University P.O. Box 
9530 

Morgantown WV 26506 pcallery@hsc.wvu.edu 

11 Dr. Todd Camenisch PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

University of Arizona 1703 E. 
Mabel St. 

Tucson AZ 85721 camenisch@pharmacy.arizon
a.edu 

12 Dr. Colin Campbell PhD Assoc. Professor Pharmacology/S
chool of 
Medicine 

University of Minnesota 6-120 
Jackson Hall, 
321 Church 
St. SE 

Minneapolis MN 55455 campb034@umn.edu 

13 Dr. Roger Chalkley DPhil Sr. Assoc. Dean BRET Vanderbilt  Nashville TN  Roger.chalkley@vanderbilt.e
du 

14 Dr. Clivel G.  Charlton PhD Chairman  Pharmacology Meharry Medical 
College 

1005 Dr. D. B. 
Todd Jr. Blvd.  

Nashville TN 37208-
3599 

ccharlton@mmc.edu 

15 Dr. Samson Chow PhD Associate Professor Molecular and 
Medical 
Pharmacology 

UCLA School of 
Medicine 

10833 Le 
Conte Ave. 

Los Angeles CA 90095 schow@mednet.ucla.edu 
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16 Dr. Marlene Cohen PhD Scientific 
Consultant 

 Creative Pharmacology 
Solutions 

 Carmel IN  marlenelcohen@aol.com 

17 Dr. Howard C. Crawford PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacological 
Sciences 

Stony Brook University BST 8-140 Stony Brook NY 11794-
8651 

crawford@pharm.sunysb.edu 

18 Dr. William Crowley PhD Professor and Chair Pharmacology 
and Toxicology 

University of Utah 30 South 
2000 East 

Salt Lake City UT 84112 william.crowley@deans.phar
m.utah.edu 

19 Dr. M. Saeed Dar PhD Professor and 
Director of 
Graduate Studies 

Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

Brody School of 
Medicine at East 
Carolina University 

Moye Blvd. Greenville NC 27834 darm@mail.ecu.edu 

20 Dr. Martha Davila-
Garcia 

PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology Howard University 520 W. St NW Washington DC 20059 mdavila-garcia@howard.edu 

21 Dr. Louis DeFelice PhD Professor Pharmacology Vanderbilt  Nashville TN  Lou.defelice@vanderbilt.edu 
22 Dr. Donald DeFranco PhD Professor Pharmacology University of Pittsburgh 

School of Medicine 
200 Lothrop 
Street 

Pittsburgh PA 15261 dod1@pitt.edu 

23 Dr. Robert  Dirksen PhD Associate 
Professor, Director 
of Graduate Studies 

Department of 
Pharmacology 
and Physiology 

University of Rochester 601 elmwood 
Avenue 

Rochester NY 14534 robert_dirksen@urmc.rochest
er.edu 

24 Dr. Sakina Eltom DVM/ 
PhD 

Assistant Professor Pharmacology Meharry Medical 
College 

 Nashville TN  seltom@mmc.edu 

25 Dr. Jerry M. Farley PhD Professor and Vice 
Chairman 

Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

University of Mississippi 
Medical Center 

2500 N. State 
St. 

Jackson MS 39216-
4505 

jfarley@pharmacology.umsm
ed.edu 

26 Dr. Jeffrey  Fedan PhD Professor Basic 
Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

West Virginia University 1600 
University 
Avenue 

Morgantown WV 26506 jfedan@wvu.edu 

27 Dr. Charles France PhD Professor Pharmacology UTHSCSA 7703 Floyd 
Curl Dr., MSC 
7764 

San Antonio TX 78229 france@uthscsa.edu 

28 Dr. Ed French PhD Chair, Graduate 
Program in Medical 
Pharmacology 

Pharmacology University of Arizona College of 
Medicine 

Tucson AZ 85724-
5050 

efrench@u.arizona.edu 

29 Dr. Robert Gould PhD Vice President, 
Licensing and 
External Research 

 Merck Research Labs  Boston MA  Robert_gould@merck.com 

30 Dr. Lee Graves PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology University of North 
Carolina@Chapel Hill 

936 MEJ Bldg 
CB#7365 

Chapel Hill NC 27599 lmg@med.unc.edu 

31 Dr. Garrett 
John 

Gross PhD Professor Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

Medical College of 
Wisconsin 

8701 
Watertown 
Plank Rd. 

Milwaukee WI 53226 ggross@mcw.edu 

32 Dr. Robert  Hadley PhD Associate Professor Molecular & 
Biomedical 
Pharmacology 

University of Kentucky 
College of Medicine 

MS-371 
UKMC 

Lexington KY 40536-
0298 

rhadley@uky.edu 

33 Dr. Heidi Hamm PhD Chair Pharmacology Vanderbilt  Nashville TN  Heidi.hamm@vanderbilt.edu 
34 Dr. Edward Hawrot PhD Professor & Chair Molecular 

Pharmacology, 
Physiology & 
Biotechnology 

Brown Medical School 70 Ship Street Providence RI 02912 Edward_Hawrot@brown.edu 

35 Dr. Joseph Haywood PhD Professor and 
Chairperson 

Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

Michigan State 
University 

B440 Life 
Sciences Bldg 

East Lansing MI 48824 haywoo12@msu.edu 
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36 Dr. Franz Hefti PhD Executive Vice 
President, Drug 
Development 

 Rinat Neuroscience  Palo Alto CA  hefti@rinatneuro.com 

37 Dr. Robert G. Holt PhD Professor Biomedical 
Sciences 
Div. of Mirobial 
Pathogenesis & 
the Immune 
Response 

Meharry Medical Collete 1005 Dr. D. B. 
Todd, Jr. 
Blvd. 

Nashville TN 37203 rholt@mmc.edu 

38 Dr. Larry Karnitz PhD Associate Professor Molecular 
Pharmacology 
and 
Experimental 
Therapeutics 

Mayo Clinic College of 
Medicine 

200 First 
Street SW 

Rochester MN 55905 karnitz.larry@mayo.edu 

39 Dr. Barry Kasson PhD Associate Professor Department of 
Pharmacology 

The University of Iowa 51 Newton 
Rd. 

Iowa City IA 52242 barry-kasson@uiowa.edu 

40 Dr. Kristen Keefe PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology 
and Toxicology 

Univ. of Utah 30 South 
2000 East, 
Rm 112 

Salt Lake City UT 84112-
5820 

k.keefe@m.cc.utah.edu 

41 Dr. Kelley Kiningham PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology Marshall, University 1542 Spring 
Valley Drive 

Huntington WV 25704-
9388 

kiningham@marshall.edu 

42 Dr. Brian John Knoll PhD Assoc. Professor Pharmacological 
& 
Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

University of Houston 
College of Pharmacy 

4800 
Calhoun, 
Science & 
Research 
Bldg. 2, Room 
521D 

Houston TX 77204-
5037 

bknoll@uh.edu 

43 Dr. Dennis Koop PhD Professor Physiology and 
Pharmacology 

Oregon Health & 
Science University 

3181 SW 
Sam Jackson 
Park Rd 

Portland OR 97239 koopd@ohsu.edu 

44 Dr. Normand Leblanc PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology/M
S 318 

University of Nevada 
School of Medicine 

1664 North 
Virginia 

Reno NV 89557-
0270 

NLeblanc@med.unr.edu 

45 Dr. Frances Leslie PhD Professor Pharmacology University of California, 
Irvine 

MSR II/Room 
367C 

Irvine CA 92697-
4625 

fmleslie@uci.edu 

46 Dr. Lonny Levin PhD Associate Professor 
& Program Director 

Pharmacology Weill Cornell Medical 
College 

1300 York 
Avenue 

New York NY 10021 llevin@med.cornell.edu 

47 Dr. Lee Limbird PhD Vice President for 
Research 

 Meharry Medical 
College 

 Nashville TN  llimbird@mmc.edu 

48 Dr. Jim Lucot PhD Assoc. Prof/Director 
Grad Program 

Pharmacology & 
Toxicology Dept. 

Wright State University 3640 Colonel 
Glenn Hwy 

Dayton OH 45401 james.lucot@wright.edu 

49 Dr. Kevin Lynch PhD Professor Pharmacology University of Virginia 1300 
Jefferson 
Park Avenue 

Charlottesville VA 22908-
0735 

krl2z@virginia.edu 

50 Dr. Mohammed 
A. 

Maleque PhD Professor Pharmacology Meharry Medical 
College 

1005 Dr. D. B. 
Todd, Jr. 
Blvd. 

Nashville TN 37208 mmaleque@mmc.edu 

51 Dr. Ray Mattingly PhD Assoc Prof & Grad 
Officer 

Pharmacology Wayne State University 540 E 
Canfield 

Detroit MI 48201 r.mattingly@wayne.edu 
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52 Dr. Philip R. Mayeux PhD Assoc. Professor Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

Univ. of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences 

4301 West 
Markham St. 
#611 

Little Rock AR 72205 prmayeux@uams.edu 

53 Dr. Kenneth McCarson PhD Associate Professor PHM/TOX/THER Univ Kansas Medical 
Center 

3901 Rainbow 
Blvd MSN 
1018 

Kansas City KS 66160 kmccarso@kumc.edu 

54 Dr. Dennis McNamara PhD Professor and Vice 
Chair 

Pharmacology Tulane Medical School 1430 Tulane 
Ave 

New Orleans LA 70112 dmcnama@tulane.edu 

55 Dr. Edward 
Thomas 

Morgan PhD Professor Pharmacology Emory University 1510 Clifton 
Rd., 5119 
Rollins 
Research 
Center 

Atlanta GA 30322 edward.morgan@emory.edu 

56 Dr. Tony Morielli PhD Associate Professor Department of 
Pharmacology 

University of Vermont 
College of Medicine 

89 Beaumont 
Ave. 

Burlington VT 05405-
0068 

anthony.morielli@uvm.edu 

57 Dr. Shyamali Mukherjee PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology Meharry Medical 
College 

1005 Dr. D. B. 
Todd, Jr. 
Blvd. 

Nashville TN 37208 smukherjee@mmc.edu 

58 Ms. Terry Oroszi Other Grad Program 
Coordinator 

Pharmacology & 
Toxicology 

Wright State University 
SOM 

213 HS 
Pharmacology 
& Toxicology 
Dept. 

Dayton OH 45401 terry.oroszi@wright.edu 

59 Dr. Keith Pennypacker PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology 
and 
Therapeutics 

University of South 
Florida 

12901 Bruce 
B Downs 
Boulevard 

Tampa FL 33612 kpennypa@hsc.usf.edu 

60 Dr. Matthew J. Picklo PhD Asst. Professor and 
Director of 
Graduate Programs 

Pharmacology, 
Physiology & 
Therapeutics 

University of North 
Dakota 

501 N. 
Columbia Rd. 

Grand Forks ND 58203 mpicklo@medicine.nodak.ed
u 

61 Dr. William Pierce PhD Professor Pharmacology 
and Toxicology 

University of Louisville School of 
Medicine 

Louisville KY 40292 pierce@louisville.edu 

62 Dr. J. David Port PhD Professor Medicine and 
Pharmacology 

Univ. of Colorado HSC 4200 East 
Ninth Ave. 

Denver CO 80262 david.port@uchsc.edu 

63 Dr. Louis Premkumar PhD Assoc Prof of 
Pharmacology 
/Grad Program 
Director 

Pharmacology SIU School of Medicine 801 N. 
Rutledge 

Springfield IL 62702 lpremkumar@siumed.edu 

64 Dr. Peter Preusch PhD Program Director Pharmacology, 
Physiology, 
Biological 
Chemistry 
Division 

National Institute of 
General Medical 
Sciences 

45 Center 
Drive, MSC 
6200 

Bethesda MD 20892-
6200 

preuschp@mail.nih.gov 

65 Dr. Richard Rabin PhD Professor Pharmcology/ 
School of 
Medicine 

SUNY-Buffalo 102 Farber 
Hall 

Buffalo NY 14214 rarabin@buffalo.edu 

66 Dr. David Riddick PhD Associate 
Professor/Coordinat
or of Graduate 
Studies 

Dept of 
Pharmacology/F
aculty of 
Medicine 

University of Toronto Medical 
Sciences 
Building, 1 
King's College 
Circle 

Toronto, 
Ontario 

CANADA M5S 
1A8 

david.riddick@utoronto.ca 
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67 Dr. Richard Robinson PhD Professor Phamacology Columbia University 630 W 168th 
St 

New York NY 10032 rbr1@columbia.edu 

68 Dr. Stephen Sawyer PhD Professor and Vice 
Chair 

Pharmacology 
and Toxicology 

Virginia Commonwealth 
Univ 

Box 980613 Richmond VA 23298-
0613 

ssawyer@hsc.vcu.edu 

69 Dr. Richard Shader MD Professor and 
Program Director 

Pharmacology 
and 
Experimental 
Therapeutics 

Tufts Univ School of 
Med/Sackler School of 
Graduate Biomedical 
Sciences 

136 Harrison 
Ave. 

Boston MA 02111 richard.shader@tufts.edu 

70 Dr. Dolores Shockley PhD Professor Pharmacology Meharry Medical 
College 

1005 D.B. 
Todd Blvd. 

Nashville TN 37208 dshockley@mmc.edu 

71 Dr. Meharvan Singh PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology & 
Neuroscience 

University of North 
Texas Health Science 
Center 

3500 Camp 
Bowie Blvd 

Fort Worth TX 76107 msingh@hsc.unt.edu 

72 Dr. Karen  Snapp PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology University of Illinois at 
Chicago 

909 S. 
Wolcott Ave. 

Chicago IL 60612 krs@uic.edu 

73 Ms. Emel Songu-Mize PhD Professor & 
Coordinator of 
Graduate Studies 

Pharmacology & 
Experimental 
Therapeutics 

Louisiana State Univ 
Health Sciences Ctr 

1901 Perdido 
Street 

New Orleans LA 70112 emize@lsuhsc.edu 

74 Dr. Bob Speth PhD Professor and Chair Pharmacology University of Mississippi School of 
Pharmacy 

University MS 38677 speth@olemiss.edu 

75 Dr. Michael Spinella PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology 
and Toxicology 

Dartmouth Medical 
School 

7650 Remsen Hanover NH 03755 michael.spinella@dartmouth.
edu 

76 Dr. John Traynor PhD Associate Professor Pharmacology University of Michigan 1301 MSRB 
III 

Ann Arbor MI 48109-
0632 

jtraynor@umich.edu 

77 Dr. Yaping Tu PhD Assistant Professor Pharmacology Creighton University 2500 
California 
Plaza 

Omaha NE 68178 yat60399@creighton.edu 

78 Ms. Jennifer Van Meter  Director, 
Clinical/Medical 
Policy 

Policy PhRMA Foundation 1100 15th St. 
NW 

Washington DC 20005 jvanmeter@phrma.org 

79 Dr. Steven Waller PhD Associate Dean Basic Biomedical 
Sciences 

Univ. South Dakota 
School of Medicine 

414 East 
Clark Street 

Vermillion SD 57069 swaller@usd.edu 

80 Dr. Jeff Weiner PhD Associate Professor Physiology and 
Pharmacology 

Wake Forest University 
School of Medicine 

Medical 
Center 
Boulevard 

Winston-
Salem 

NC 27157 jweiner@wfubmc.edu 

81 Dr. Thomas Westfall PhD Professor and Chair Pharm.Phys Sci. Saint Louis University 1402 South 
Grand Blvd 

St. Louis  MO 63104 westfatc@slu.edu 

82 Dr. Jong K. Yun PhD Asst. Professor Pharmacology Penn State College of 
Medicine 

500 University 
Drive 

Hershey PA 17036 jky1@psu.edu 

83 Dr. Anne Zajicek  MD Pediatric Medical 
Officer 

Obstetric and 
Pediatric 
Pharmacology 
Branch 

National Institutes of 
Health 

6100 
Executive 
Blvd Suite 
4B09 

Bethesda MD 20892-
7510 

zajiceka@mail.nih.gov 

 


